ORDINANCE NO. 90-49

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH BALL CHATHAM COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER FIVE AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM TO PROVIDE POLICE SERVICE TO THE DISTRICT AND RECEIVE COMPENSATION.

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham heretofore has contracted with the Ball Chatham Community Unit District Number Five for the Village of Chatham to provide police services to Glenwood High School and Junior High School; and

WHEREAS. Ball Chatham Community Unit School District Number Five has requested that the Village of Chatham continue to provide such services; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the School District to acquire the protective services of the Village Police Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

> SECTION 1: The Village of Chatham is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the Ball Chatham Community Unit District Number Five for the Village of Chatham to provide police services for Glenwood High School and Junior High School and to receive payment therefore, all as set forth in such contract.

The Village President and Clerk be and they hereby are SECTION 2: authorized and directed to execute such contracts on behalf of the Village.

This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage and approval SECTION 3: as provided by law.

APPROVED:

PUBLISHED: NOU. A2, 1990

CARL D. OBLINGER.

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST:

ROSE'MILLER, VILLAGE CLERK